TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHIN WEI WANG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.		05/06/2009	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIN WEI (NINGBO) ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ZHENHAI ECONOMICAL DEVELOPING ZONE	
City:	NINGBO, ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	untry: CHINA	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Reg	gistration Number:	3204280	CAE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (484)920-1474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: admin@chinahk-ip.com

Correspondent Name: YH Chan

Address Line 1: 2503-6, 25/F, CC Wu Building
Address Line 2: 302-308 Hennessy Road
Address Line 4: Wanchai, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28018

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK 900142660 REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0488

OF \$40.00 3204280

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xu Yema	
Signature:	/xym/	
Date:	09/07/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=090615_28018_us_assignment_Eng#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0489 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 6th day of May, 2009

BETWEEN

(1) CHIN WEI WANG ENTERPRISE CO., Ltd., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Taiwan, whose address is No. 680, Chung Shan South Road Yung Kang City, Tainan Hslen, Taiwan ("The Assignor")

and

(2) CHIN WEI (NINGBO) ELECTRONIC CO., LTD., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the People's Republic of China, whose address is ZHENHAI ECONOMICAL DEVELOPING ZONE, NINGBO, ZHEJIANG, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA ("The Assignee")

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of Registration Number 3204280 for the mark CAE in the United States of America ("the Mark"). A printout of the registration details of the Mark is attached hereto.
- (B) The Assignor wishes to transfer and the Assignee wishes to acquire the Mark on the terms set out below.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. In consideration of the sum of USD 1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, title and interests in and to the Mark with the goodwill attaching to the Mark together with the right to sue for past infringements of the Mark and to retain any damages and other relief obtained as a result of such action.
- 2. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the People's Republic of China and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the people's courts of the People's Republic of China.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning.

SIGNED by the Assignor's director, SHENWANG WANG for and on behalf of CHIN WEI WANG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. in the presence of ZHOU DA Name of witness Identification of witness 330211196904130013 SIGNED by the Assignee's director, SHENWANG WANG for and on behalf of CHIN WEI (NINGBO) ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. in the presence of Name of witness ZHOU DA Identification of witness 330211196904130013

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0490